tong LBUSD Agreement No.

2021-(H07-01

z Purchase Onder No. Co67785
schoat Board Approval Date: 7120120
district M 1* Amendment Approval Date: HI92E

35668

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AFTER-SCHOOL PROGRAM SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Agreement is made this 17™ day of June 2021, between City of Long Beach
Department of Parks, Recreation, and Marine, hereinafler refemed to as Contractor, and the Long
Beach Unified School District, hereinafier referred to as Distriet.

WITNESSETH

The Contractor and District do mulually agree as follows:

L To amend that certain Agreement 2021-0107-00 approved by (he Board of Education on 7/20/20
and amended 7/19/21 1o operate and manage the Afer School Education and Safety (ASES)
program at Lafayette Elementary School. Please amend the Agreement to include the following:

A. By extending the contract completion date from 6/30/21 to be theough 12/31/21.

2 Where any Article or portion is amended or superseded, the balance of that Article not specifically
amended or superseded shall remain in effect as originally written, Where any Article or portion
thereof is supplemented, that supplement shall be considered added thereto, and the original
provisions of the Article shall remain in effect as originally written. Where any Paragraph or
Section is referenced, such Paragraph or Section is superseded and replaced by the language herein.
Excepl as amended herein, the terms and conditions of Agreement 2021-0107-00, shall remain in
fuli force and effect. ‘

3 This Amendment is executed as per Article of the original Agreement. Agreement may be amended
or modified only by an amendment in writing signed by both parties.

In witness whereof, said Parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first above written.

City of Long Beach Department of Parks, Long Beach Unified School District

Recreation, and Marine of Los Angeles County %
By u{md» F. Jatrur By_{ Wi g i ( [fa
Print Name__ &4V G A & zﬂ‘( “H-m Susan Ginder

Titte Me57 LTV MANVOGELr-
Date 7’/ GOk

Financial Services Officer

Date % 5‘/ )”'{

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

APTRGIY L sl 1l e

Jury 7 ,20 A1
CHARLES PARkiNﬁi Attornoy
Lz I/Z.n...m

/ /ﬁfruao@ SANCHEZ

AEIUITY CETE ATIORMEY

CR MNo. 2(507437 Ry




